
Rule 4.34 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 
1986 

To the Registrar of Compantes 

Name of Company 
{a) Insert full name of (a) Realtech Solutions Limited 
company 

(b) Insert full name and We (b) 
addresses Timothy John Edward Dolder 

Opus Restructuring LLP 
Exchange House 
494 Midsummer Boulevard 
Milton Keynes 
MK9 2EA 

Form 4.20 

S.95/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

[ 05365859 | 

Colin David Wilson 
Opus Restructuring LLP 
Exchange House 
494 Midsummer Boulevard 
Milton Keynes 
MK9 2EA 

(c) Insert date the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attaches a statement of the company’s 
affairs as at (c) 29 May 2015 

Date _ 29 May 2015 

Presenters name ce Opus Restructuring LLP 
(if any) Exchange House 

494 Midsummer Boulevard 
Milton Keynes 

MK9 2EA 

For Official Use 

Liquidation Section Post Room 

4 
a 
w 
wW 

2 *A48QROYY* 
02/06/2015 #238 

COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of Realtech Solutions Limited 

on the 29 May 2015 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 
resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name DANEEL Stowe. 

Signed cs 
a 

Signed 

Dated 24 | 5 20 (5 

conn SE Date_ 24 ls | Lo; = 



Realtech Solutions Limited 

A - Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets: 

Book Debts 

Cash at Bank 

Goodwill 

Directors Loans 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature <a 

C7 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

0 0 

74,834 Nil 

6,327 18,167 

Nil 30,000 

32,530 Uncertain 

48,167



A1 — Summary of liabilities 

Estimated to Realise 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 
(carned from page A) 48,167 

Preferential creditors: 

Employee 1,600 

Total Preferential Claim 1,600 

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors 46,567 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 46,567 

Debts secured by floating charges 

0 

0 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 46,567 

46,567 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Employee 13,229 

Trade Creditor 71,864 

(85,093) 

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors £ (38,526) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary 1,000 

(1,000) 

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members (39,526) 

Signature. Date as s 



‘ 
dal 

GHW 
‘saukey 

8 
BL 

vel 
v3 

U
O
T
 

‘PUeAB|NOg 
JewWUINSpIY 

‘eoeUUIg 
ABUL 

PVT 
ABojouysa | WnutA 

| 9s ozz'z13 

18 ze9'983 
s Auedwios 
